Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	i india) (ini) antin iinis zues zues	 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ ▼	1020	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>
		Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sung-Chul Shin and Hyun-			ss of receiving party(ies) anced Institute of Science & Technolo
		Internal Address:	KAIST, 373-1 Guseong-dong,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Yuseong-gu, Dae	ejeon 305-701, Republic of
3. Nature of conveyance:		Korea	
✓ Assignment		Street Address:	
Other	-		
October 10, 2003 Execution Date:		City:	State:Zip:
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	Additional numbers at		onlications and natents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			oplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Gregory P. LaPointe		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)
BACHMAN & Internal Address:	BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. Internal Address:		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201		8. Deposit account r	oumber: OPR.
		02-0184	EB-
City: New Haven State: CT	Zip: 06510		OPR/FINANC
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	in ?
9. Signature.		7	
Gregory P. LaPointe		14_)	February 5, 2004
Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date 3
- · ·			and and and a life
	umber of pages including covi il documents to be recorded with		

PATENT REEL: 014958 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, SHIN, Sung-Chul; KO, Hyun-Sok; Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, corporations of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at KAIST, 373-1 Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

HIGH-DENSITY MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIA USING FePtC FILM AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

(SN 10/679,543 filed October 6, 2003)

(Attorney's Docket No.: 03-629, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has

PATENT REEL: 014958 FRAME: 0104

expressed is possessed by the undersigned.	
(L.S.) Suns Chul Her SHIN, Sung-Chul	Ocf. (0, 200) (Date)
1 1.4	

been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein

(L.S.) Oct · (0 · 2003 (Date)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/09/2004 REEL: 014958 FRAME: 0105